

Income Statement - Nature of expenses	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited	
	Standalone 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2025-31/03/2025
PROFIT OR LOSS		
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE		
PROFIT OR LOSS		
Revenue	120,918	117,041
Other income	1,148	1,057
Cost of material consumed and goods sold	111,280	108,582
Service expenses	7,681	7,559
Profit (loss) from operating activities	3,105	1,957
Finance income	1	0
Finance costs	607	714
Profit (loss) before income tax	2,499	1,243
Income tax expense, continuing operations	383	188
Profit (loss) from continuing operations	2,116	1,055
Profit (loss) for period	2,116	1,055
PROFIT (LOSS), ATTRIBUTABLE TO		
BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE		
BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE		
Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.021	0.011
Total basic earnings (loss) per share	0.000	0.000
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE		

Statement of comprehensive income - Net of tax	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited	
	Standalone 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2025-31/03/2025
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period	2,116	1,055
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQUENT PERIODS		
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) NOT TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQUENT PERIODS		
Total comprehensive income for the Period	2,116	1,055
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO		

Analysis of Income and Expense, Nature of Expense	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited	
	Standalone 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2025-31/03/2025
ANALYSIS OF INCOME AND EXPENSE		
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE		
REVENUE		
Revenue from sale of goods	120,918	117,041
LEASE REVENUE		
Total revenue	120,918	117,041
OTHER INCOME		
Miscellaneous income	1,148	1,057
Total other income	1,148	1,057
COST OF MATERIAL CONSUMED AND GOODS SOLD		
Raw materials and consumables used	111,280	108,582
Total cost of material consumed and goods sold	111,280	108,582
SERVICE EXPENSES		
Operation and maintenance expenses	7,681	7,559
Total service expenses	7,681	7,559
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES		
OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES		